

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.183608/2018 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 29-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Acim Anvar, Adv.
Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is dismissed.

However, the appellants are at liberty to move the
application after one year.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR