

ITEM NO.802
(Mentioning Matter)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2027-2028/2017
(CRL. M.P. NO.52554/2019)

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR (orally mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 26th April, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR