

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

([I.A. NO. 82452/2019 - INTERIM BAIL])

Date : 24-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUSHAN RAMKRISHNA GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishad L. S., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No. 82452 of 2019

This is an application seeking extension of interim bail to
Appellant No.1 - Mujeeb Rahman.

Looking at the averments made in the application, the period
of interim bail is extended by three weeks on the same terms and
conditions as mentioned in the order dated 26.04.2019.

The application is disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER