

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89146/2019 - EXTENSION OF BAIL)

Date : 17-06-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Nishad L.S., Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The time for surrendering is extended upto 05.07.2019.

It is made clear that no further request for extension shall
be granted on future date in any circumstances.

The Application for extension of bail is disposed of
accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

