

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Interlocutory Application No. 18481 of 2020 (Application for bail) is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.18481/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants and on the basis of the impugned order, we are not inclined to grant bail at least for the time being.

Dismissed.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS