

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A. NO. 127293/2021-INTERIM BAIL TO BE LISTED

Date : 06-12-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 127293/2021 - INTERIM BAIL

In view of the orders passed in IA No.123822/2020,
the interim bail to appellant No.2 arising from the
same cause is also granted till 02.01.2022, on terms
and conditions to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The application stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)