

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 42754/2022 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT IN AR 2027-2028 OF 2017.)

Date : 27-04-2022 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 42754/2022 - APPLICATION FOR BAIL

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.*

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

* Date as per system 09.05.202.

(POONAM VAID)

COURT MASTER (NSH)