

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 129728/2022 IN Criminal Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2017

MUJEEB RAHMAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 129728 of 2022-Application for Bail in respect of
appellant No. 2)

Date : 21-09-2022 This matter was called on
in mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
(Mentioned By) Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

* The notified date as per system is 17.10.2022.